(i) signing and/or execution on behalf of the Company of any document, any transaction or any 
contract, including any loan agreements and any contracts relating to the supply of goods, other 
than provided for in paragraphs 21.7(g) – 21.7(h), with a maximum value of twenty-five million 
euros (EUR 25,000,000) (or the equivalent amount in any other currency) for a single payment 
or total payments under such document, transaction or contract within one calendar year;  

(j) defending, abandoning, discontinuing or settling any litigation, arbitration or tribunal proceedings